STM32-P107 development board
User's Manual
All boards produced by Olimex are ROHS compliant
Rev. F, August 2012
Copyright(c) 2012, OLIMEX Ltd, All rights reserved
Page 1
INTRODUCTION
STM32-P107 prototype  board provides easy way for developing and prototyping

ORDER CODE
STM32-P107 – assembled and tested
How to order?
You can order to us directly or by any of our distributors.
Check our web www.olimex.com/dev for more info.
Manual revision history:
REV. Initial - created December 2009
REV. A - edited by TU December 2010
REV. B - demo software added and mechanical dimensions detailed
REV. C - Rev. A schematic and added more programmers in BOARD USE REQUIREMENTS.
REV. D - edited June 2011 – changed schematic
REV. E - changed schematics to rev. B, added board revision history
REV.F -  added  BOOT0_E,  RST_E  description,  changed  dimensions,  updated  revision  B
pictures, updated disclaimer
Board revision history:
rev.A
========
1. ST2052BD is exchanged with LM3526-L.
2. SD/MMC signals are changed as follows:
SPI1_MOSI -> SPI3_MOSI
SPI1_SCK -> SPI3_SCK
SPI1_MISO -> SPI3_MISO
and SPI1_NSS renamed to CS_MMC
3. Changed the polarity to + of C36
In Rev.B
========
1. All libraries are updated
2. Ethernet PHY is changed from STE101P to MICREL's one - KS8721BLMM
3. All 10uF/6.3V/TANT are changed to 0805 and a lot of element names are changed.
4. PWR_SEL jumpers are replaced by diodes.
5. USART3 is connected to UEXT while USART2 is connected to RS232 and bootloader functionality is enabled!
Two additional jumpers are added!!!
6. Added UEXT_PWR_E jumper!
7. A lot jumpers are added into jumpers description table
Page 17